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CIRP DSK Developers Ltd <ip.dskdl@gmail.com>

Notice for the 1st CoC meeting of M/s. D.S. Kulkarni Developers Limited at Hotel
Aurora Towers on 24/10/2019 11 a.m.
CIRP DSK Developers Ltd <ip.dskdl@gmail.com> Tue, Oct 22, 2019 at 4:33 PM
To: Amol Ghatpande <amol.ghatpande@ctltrustee.com>, rakhi.kulkarni@ctltrustee.com, team4.61341@sbi.co.in, RUIA
FABRICS PVT LTD <admin@ruiafabrics.com>, shashirag.accounts@srpgroup.co.in, Pratik Jhaveri
<pratik@verticespartners.com>, coordinator@srpgroup.co.in, samb.mumbai@syndicatebank.co.in,
samb.mumbai@gmail.com, bom1446@mahabank.co.in, brmgr1446@mahabank.co.in, shreyas.nathan@icicibank.com,
utkarsh.gupta@icicibank.com, vishal_waghmare@idbi.co.in, krutagna.patel@idbi.co.in, bm5104@vijayabank.co.in,
vb5104@vijayabank.co.in, agmmcbpune@centralbank.co.in, bmpune3863@centralbank.co.in, BH SSI Pune
<punessi@unionbankofindia.com>, punefcroad@unionbankofindia.com, Abhishek Yande //ICICIHFC/ICICIHFC Tower
<abhishek.yande@icicihfc.com>, Himanshu Wadher /DR/ICICIHFC/ICICIHFC TOWER <himanshu.wadher@icicihfc.com>,
raviraj.sontakke@adityabirlacapital.com, nikki.kumar@kotak.com, gayatri.rajvanshi@tatacapital.com,
shrikant.awasthi@tatacapital.com, jitendra.zadokar@tatacapital.com, khezarheyat.khan@encorearc.com, Girish Juneja
<junejagirish31@gmail.com>, rajendra.agrawal29@gmail.com, manasi.sharma@unionbankofindia.com,
sacnav25@icloud.com, arti.singh@unionbankofindia.com, vbpunecorpbanking@gmail.com
Cc: MANOJ KUMAR AGARWAL <ipmanoj.agarwal@gmail.com>, Karan Kothari <karan@waterfallip.com>, Waterfall - Aakash
Sarvariya <aakash@waterfallip.com>

To,

The Members of Committee of Creditors,

M/s. D.S. Kulkarni Developers Limited

Dear Sir/ Madam,

This is in reference with our email dated 19th October, 2019 at the request of some of
the CoC members, the First CoC meeting of D.S. Kulkarni Developers Limited is
rescheduled as under:

 

Date :      Friday, 25th October, 2019 

Timing :  3 p.m.
Venue :    Bank of Maharashtra, Zonal Office, 1183/A, Yashomangal, 4th Floor, FC
Road, Shivaji Nagar, Pune 411005 

Kindly note that the other contents of the notice and agenda remains the same.
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